#### 502613972 12/26/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2660529

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THIRD MILLENNIUM METALS, LLC	02/01/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THIRD MILLENNIUM MATERIALS, LLC	
Street Address:	110 E. EMMITT AVE	
City:	WAVERLY	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45690	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13411087
Application Number:	13599668
Application Number:	13021271
Application Number:	13677793
Application Number:	13677681
Application Number:	13677686
Application Number:	13677690
Application Number:	61748315
PCT Number:	US2012027543
PCT Number:	US2012053039

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (937)443-6635 Phone: 937-443-6600

Email: ipdocket@thompsonhine.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 031869 FRAME: 0595

OP \$400.00 13411087

Correspondent Name: SUSAN OILER Address Line 1: THOMPSON HINE LLP Address Line 2: 10050 INNOVATION DRIVE, SUITE 400 Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45342-4934 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076105 NAME OF SUBMITTER: SUSAN OILER /Susan Oiler/ Signature: 12/26/2013 Date:

Total Attachments: 3

source=076105 - Name Change#page1.tif source=076105 - Name Change#page2.tif source=076105 - Name Change#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031869 FRAME: 0596



DATE: 02/04/2013 DOCUMENT ID 201303500591

DESCRIPTION LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY - AMENDMENT FILING 50.00 EXPED F

PENALTY

CERT .00 COPY

#### Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

THIRD MILLENNIUM MATERIALS, LLC ERICA J. SNODGRASS 110 E EMMITT AVE WAVERLY, OH 45690

## STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted

1508380

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

THIRD MILLENNIUM MATERIALS, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s):

Document No(s):

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY - AMENDMENT

201303500591



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 1st day of February, A.D. 2013.

Ohio Secretary of State

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 031869 FRAME: 0597



Form 543A Prescribed by:
Ohio Secretary of State
JON HUSTED
Ohio Secretary of State

Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910
Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (767-3453)
www.OhioSecretaryofState.gov
Busserv@OhioSecretaryofState.gov

Mail this form to one of the following:

Regular Filing (non expedite) P.O. Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43216

Expedite Filing (Two-business day processing time requires an additional \$100.00). P.O. Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43216

# Domestic Limited Liability Company Certificate of Amendment or Restatement

ring ree; \$50		
(CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX)	ٽ ک	
(1) Domestic Limited Liability Company	(2) Domestic Limited Liability Company	
✓ Amendment (129-LAM)	(2) Domestic Limited Liability Company  Restatement (142-LRA)	
December 27, 2004  Date of Formation	Date of Formation	
The undersigned authorized representative of:  Third Millennium Metals, LLC Name of limited liability company  1508380 Registration Number  If box (1) Amendment is checked, only complete se	ections that apply. If box (2) Restatement is checked, all	
sections below must be completed.  The name of said limited liability company shall be:		
Third Millennium Materials, LLC		
Name must include one of the following words or ab	obreviations: "limited liability company," "limited," "LLC," "L.L.C.,"	
This limited liability company shall exist for a period of:	perpetual Period of Existence	
Purpose		
To conduct business for any legal purpose as provide	ded in ORC 1705.	

Form 543A

Page 1 of 2

Last Revised: 11/29/12

By signing and submitting this form to the Ohio Secretary of State, the undersigned hereby certifies that he or she has the requisite authority to execute this document.

#### Required

Must be signed by a member, manager or other representative.

If authorized representative is an individual, then they must sign in the "signature" box and print their name in the "Print Name" box.

If authorized representative is a business entity, not an individual, then please print the business name in the "signature" box, an authorized representative of the business entity must sign in the "By" box and print their name in the "Print Name" box.

time Anodgood
Signature
By (if applicable)
Erica J. Snodgrass
Print Name
Signature
By (if applicable)
Print Name
Signature
By (if applicable)

Form 543A

Page 2 of 2

Print Name

Last Revised: 11/29/12